TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Clothing Stores Limited		08/15/2007	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seasalt Limited
Street Address:	1-3 Adelaide Street
City:	Penzance, Cornwall
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TR182ES
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77079853	SEASALT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)878-9607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 874-8183 Email: patlaw@snet.net Correspondent Name: Melvin I. Stoltz Address Line 1: 51 Cherry Street

Address Line 4: milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

506-146 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900095934

Melvin I. Stoltz Name: Address Line 1: 51 Cherry Street

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0456

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melvin I. Stoltz	
Signature:	/Melvin I. Stoltz/	
Date:	01/09/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=506-146ChangeofName#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0457



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2259954

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that GENERAL CLOTHING STORES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of SEASALT LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 15th August 2007





HC006A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003692 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 01/09/2008